m Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

DeKalb County

User Department: Public Works — Roads & Drainage (R&D)

CPA No.: 1275646 Title: Manhole Casting & Accessories
{Effective Date: February 18, 2022 Expiration Date: February 28, 2025

Contract APPROVED Amount: $1,023,000.00

Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent | 1
Ferguson Waterworks 1275646 $14,500.00

Total Amount Spent to Date: $14,500.00

{User Department Recommendation: Renew L | Bid |_J

Funding for Renewal Term: § 50,000.00

Funding: General ||  Enterprise[v/ 3 Digit Fund Code 281
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable}):

Justification;

Roads and Drainage would like to be added to the existing contract. There are 25,000 catch basins in
the storm water inventory.Many lids have been damaged or stolen. This contract will allow us to better
maintain the storm water infrastructure.

i 5/25/22
Department Director Signature Date
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve |[] Deny

Additional Comments:

Noting that this is a change order to add Roads and Drainage to this Department of Watershed
Management contract.

Digitally signed by Crystal

Crystal Creekmore creskmore 5/25/22

Date: 2022.05.25 13:19:40 -04'00"

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

P&C Approved 03/27/2019



	Date: 5/25/22
	Check Box23: Yes
	Check Box24: Off
	Text25: Noting that this is a change order to add Roads and Drainage to this Department of Watershed Management contract.
		2022-05-25T13:19:40-0400
	Crystal Creekmore




